
STATE OF UTAH - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

Division of Facilities Construction and Management 
DFCM 

DEPARTMENT	OF	CORRECTIONS		
PRE‐QUALIFIED

CODE	&	SPECIAL	INSPECTION	FIRMS

E‐mail: cgarris@ce‐labs.com		
Office:		801‐972‐8200	
Fax:							801‐972‐8272	

Consolidated	Engineering	Laboratories	
Chris	Garris	
2130	South	3140	West	
Salt	Lake	City,	UT	84119	

E‐mail: ganderson@earthteceng.com		
Office:		801‐808‐9310	
Fax:							

***Earthtec	Engineering	
Gregory	N.	Anderson	
1497	West	40	South	Lindon,	
UT	84042	

E‐mail:	 santos@epiceng.net	
Office:		801‐955‐5605	
Fax:		435‐654‐6622	

***Epic	Engineering	
Joseph	N.	Santos	
3341	South	4000	West	West	Valley	
City,	UT	84120	

GSH	Geotechnical,	Inc.	 E‐mail: alan@gshgeotech.com		
Alan	Spilker	 Office:		801‐685‐9190	
473	West	4800	South	 Fax:							
Salt	Lake	City,	UT	84123	

Professional	Service	Industries,	Inc.	 E‐mail: daniel.kuhn@psiusa.com		
Daniel	Kuhn	 Office:			801‐484‐8827	
2779	South	600	West	 Fax:							801‐487‐3312	
Salt	Lake	City,	UT		

E‐mail	 john@staheliandassociates.com	
Office:		801‐362‐0182	
Fax:		801‐465‐4017	

***Staheli	&	Associates	
John	Staheli	
644	South	700	West	Payson,	UT	
84651	

E‐mail: jshort@sunrise‐eng.com		
Office:		801‐550‐1837	
Fax:							801‐523‐0990	

***Sunrise	Engineering	
James	Short	
6875	South	900	East	Salt	Lake	City,	
UT	84047	

*** = CODE INSPECTION FIRMS
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Utah	Testing	and	Engineering	 E‐mail: rbrown@utahtesting.com		
Ryan	Brown	 Office:		435‐770‐2952	
12227	South	Business	Park	Drive	#140	 Fax:							
Draper,	UT	84020	

E ‐mail: bruceg@wc‐3.com		
Office:		801‐547‐8133	
Fax:							

***West	Coast	Code	Consultants,	Inc.	(WC3)	
Bruce	Gunn	
908	West.	Gordon	Ave.,	Suite	3	
Layton,	UT	84041	

E‐mail: r.wenzel@wt‐us.com		
Office:		801‐972‐3650	
Fax:							

***Western	Technologies,	Inc.	
Robert	Wenzel	
420	West	Lawndale	Drive	Salt	Lake	City,	UT	
84115	
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